OP \$40.00 4050382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM404101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southwest Tissue & Paper Solutions Inc		11/02/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensational Brands Inc	
Doing Business As:	Southwest Marketing Group	
Street Address:	2807 Allen Street # 657	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4050382	SENSATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-912-6700
Email: trayharr@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Tray Harrison

Address Line 1: 2807 Allen Street # 657
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tray Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/Tray Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=SBCertificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005912 FRAME: 0939



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Sensational Brands Incorporated File Number: 801446987

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic For-Profit Corporation has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 07/01/2011

Effective: 07/01/2011



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10306

REEL: 005912 FRAME: 0940